OFFICE OF THE CITY ATTORNEY
Long Beach, CA 90802-4511

CHARLES PARKIN, City Attorney
411 West Ocean Boulevard, 9th Floor

O ©O© 0O ~N O O A W N =

N N N N N DD DN A o
0o ~N O G A W N A2 O © 00 N Oh,wWw N -

FIRST AMENDMENT TO AGREEMENT NO. 35537

-—
[}

THIS FIRST AMENDV:gNT TO AGREEMENT NO. 35537 is made and
entered, in duplicate, as of September 25, 2020 for reference purposes only, pursuant to
a minute order of the City Council of the City of Long Beach adopted at its meeting held on
August 4, 2020, and in a minute order of the Board of Education of the Long Beach Unified
School District of Los Angeles County adopted at its meeting held on

Mriy 7Y, 220 , 2020, by and between the CITY OF LONG BEACH, a

municipal corporation (“Sponsor”), and the LONG BEACH UNIFIED SCHOOL DISTRICT
OF LOS ANGELES COUNTY, a public school system created and authorized by the
California Constitution and City Charter (“Vendor”).

WHEREAS, Sponsor and Vendor (the “Parties”) entered into Agreement No.
35537 (the “Agreement”) whereby Vendor agreed to prepare and provide meals for the
2020 Summer Food Service Program for Children (“Program”); and

WHEREAS, in order to meet the needs of the community during the COVID-
19 pandemic, the Program was amended and expanded; and

WHEREAS, ten additional park sites qualified to receive funding for the
Program and lunches were provided at 33 sites throughout Long Beach and one site in
Signal Hill; and

WHEREAS, the Parties desire to increase the Agreement’s not to exceed
amount by $45,000, to pay for the additional meals served;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the mutual terms, covenants, and
conditions herein contained, the Parties agree as follows:

1. Section 2 of the Agreement is hereby amended to read as follows:

“2.  EEE. In consideration of the satisfactory performance of Vendor's
obligations pursuant to this Agreement, Sponsor shall pay to Vendor the sum of Three
Dollars and Fifty-Eight Cents ($3.58) for each lunch actually prepared for service at

locations within the City of Long Beach, in an amount not to exceed Three Hundred Forty-

1

ADS:db A20-02318
01191771.DOCX




O W 00 N o o A W N -

QT G T G |
A AW N -

OFFICE OF THE CITY ATTORNEY
Long Beach, CA 90802-4511

CHARLES PARKIN, City Attorney
411 West Ocean Boulevard, 9th Floor

N NN N N NN NN =2 a QA
o ~N o 0 b~ W N -~ O ©o 0o N

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have caused this document to be duly

executed with all formalities required by law as of the date first stated above.

LONG BEACH UNIFIED SCHOOL
DISTRICT OF LOS ANGELES COUNTY, a
public school system created and
authorized by the California Constitution
and City Charter

Sevisrisen 287 2020 By Plodl (2, peir—n
Name_AdantK CHAvEZ =
Title A TRAT20rY S50 CES  Yreseror’

_ Sapmmsee I5¥ 2020 By 7%/

Name_/ 2on) ftlo s
Title_Ayretsc o a=v Conwers Didscred.

“Vendor”

CITY OF LONG BEACH, a municipal

corporation
Uehotan 1o , 2020 By Fnda F. Jahen
City Manager
EXECUTED PURSUANT

“ " TO SECTION 301 OF
Sponsor THE CiTY CHARTER.

This First Amendment to Agreement No. 35537 is approved as to form on

Do 8 202

CHARLES PA y Attarfiey

e

ADS:db A20-02318
01191771.DOCX




